

Talbros Automotive Components Ltd.

www.talbros.com

#### 13th May, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code – 505160	<b>Company Code - TALBROAUTO</b>

#### Sub: Intimation of Q4 & FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform that the Earnings Conference Call to discuss the operational and financial performance of the Company for quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, is scheduled to be held on Friday, 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at 2:30 P.M. (IST).

The Link to register for Earnings call is given in the attached Earnings Conference Call Invite.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For Talbros Automotive Components Limited

Seema Narang Company Secretary and Compliance Officer





# **Talbros Automotive Components Limited**

## Q4 & FY24 Earnings Conference Call

**DATE & TIME 24<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (Friday) 2:30 PM, IST** (HK/Singapore 5:00 pm, UK 10:00 am, USA 5:00 am EST)

### PARTICIPANTS

Mr. Anuj Talwar – Joint Managing Director Mr. Navin Juneja – Director and Group CFO

### PRE REGISTRATION LINK – <u>CLICK HERE</u>

#### **CONFERENCE DIAL IN DETAILS**

INDIA	+91 22 6280 1309 / +91 22 7115 8210
UNITED STATES	1 866 746 2133
UNITED KINGDOM	0 808 101 1573
SINGAPORE	800 101 2045
HONG KONG	800 964 448

#### **RSVP:**

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. Mr. Deven Dhruva / Mr. Harsh Shah Contact: +91 98333 73300 / +91 97689 74808